Plaintiffs are citizens and residents of the

Peoples Republic of China, and each Defendant isa citizen of the Commonwealth ofVirginia or

the District of Columbia. The matter in controversy exceeds, exclusive of interest and costs, the

jurisdictional requirement of Seventy FiveThousand Dollars ($75,000.00).

PARTIES

3. Plaintiff Yu Ling ("Plaintiff Yu" or "Yu") is a citizen and resident of thePeople's

Republic of China, domiciled at 30 Shen Qu, Baiwan Zhuang, Xichang Qu, Beijing, Peoples

Republic of China. PlaintiffYu is the wife of PlaintiffWang Xiaoning.